
2040 

Tariff 
Item 

48 .01. 011 
Oetar'n 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

SCHEDULE 1 
General Decisions Approved 

Rahs of Duty 
Description of Goods Normal Pr·ef. 

NOH: 1: Rolls less than 254mm wide or sheets iess than 
1935cm2 in area. 
NOTE 2: Other shuts. 
NOTE 3: Other rolls. 

(1) Bank papers 

(2) Bond papers 

(3) Machine finished 
and English finished 
printing papers 
(excluding mechanical 
and part groundwood machine 
finished and English 
finished printing papers 
having in their furnish 
not more than 3~ 
bleached chemical pulp) 

(4) Duplicator papers 

(5) Drawing Cartridge paper 
(6) White or Cream wove or 
laid envelope paper 
(7) Wood free white 
envelope cartridge papers 
(8) M.G. & M.F. buff 
envelope manilla papers 
(9) White or Cream wove or 
laid writing paper 
(10) M.G. Poster and M.G. 
Litho papers being printing 
paper with a glazed finish 
on one side only. 

(11) Uncoated offset papers, 
being offset printing, 
offset cartridge or offset 
litho papers (excluding 
mechanical and part 
groundwood and all other 
other offset printing papers 
having in their furnish 
not more than 30S bleached 
chemical pulp) 
(12) Azure laid and wove 
ledger papers 
(13) Sales folder 

(14) Plain copier paper 

(15) Carbonising base papers 

(16) Antique wove paper 
(17) Text printing paper 
(18) Opaque printing paper 
(19) Buff posting ledger paper 
(20) Fortrose GP wove - 50gsm 

(21) OCR paper 

- white 
- tinted 
- white 
- tinted 
- for air 

letters 

- white 
- tinted 

- white 
- tinted 

- white 
- tinted 

- tinted 

- white 
- tinted 

- white 
- tinted 

- white 
- tinted 

NOTE 

Per 
Tonne 
$ 

1.914 
2,018 
1,789 
1,893 
2,H7 

1,695 
1,799 

1,863 
1,967 
1,740 

1,752 

1,804 

1,365 

1,620 

1,840 
1,944 

1,947 

l, 914 

1,928 

1,953 
2,057 

1,918 
1,918 
1,905 
2,023 

2,312 
2,416 
2,150 

NOTE 2 

Per 
Tonne 
$ 

1,828 
1,932 
1,703 
1,807 
2,251 

1,610 
1,714 

I, 778 
1,882 
1,655 

1,666 

l, 719 

1,279 

1,534 

1,755 
1,858 

1,862 

1,828 

1,843 

1,867 
1,971 

1,832 
1,832 
1,820 
1,937 

2,226 
2,330 
2,064 

NOTE 3 

Per 
lonne 
$ 

l, 700 
1,804 
1,574 
1,679 
2,123 

1,482 
1,585 

1.650 
1,753 
1,527 

1,538 

1,591 

1,151 

1,398 

1,626 
l, 730 

1,734 

1,700 

1. 715 

1,739 
1,843 

2,244 
2,348 
1,704 
1,704 
1,692 
1,809 

2,098 
2,202 
1,936 

Mechanical, part mechankal and 
EXCLUDING: 

similar pdnting--paper in reels; 

(a) Such paper on conditon that it will not 
be sold to a manufacturer for use in the manufacture of 
continuous stationery and/or computer 'linelflow·· ( colllllKlnly 
referred to as business for111s) for domestic consumption, or 
(b) Such paper on condition that it will not be used 
in the manufacture of continuous stationery and/or 
computer 'lineflow' (commonly referred to as business forms) for 
domestic consumption 

20 

No. 83 

Part 
II Ref. Effective 

Ref. 

Can 20 
DC 20 
Aul Free 
Pac Free 

No. From To 

480029L 5/85 


