THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE 1 General Decisions Approved

Tariff Item	Description of Goods				Rates of Normal	Duty Pref	Part II . Ref.	Ref No.		ffectiv rom T
	NOTE 1: Rolls less than 254mm	wide or she	ets less	than						
	1935cm ² in area. NOTE 2: Other sheets.									
	NOTE 3: Other rolls.									
			NOTE 1	NOTE 2	NOTE 3					
			Per	Per	Per					
			Tonne \$	Tonne \$	Tonne \$					
	(1) Bank papers	– white	1,914	1,828	1,700					
		tinted	2,018	1,932	1,804					
	(2) Bond papers	whitetinted	1,789 1,893	1,703 1,807	1,574 1,679					
		- for air	2,337	2,251	2,123					
	(3) Machine finished	letters								
	and English finished									
	printing papers									
	(excluding mechanical and part groundwood machine									
	finished and English									
	finished printing papers having in their furnish									
	not more than 30%									
	bleached chemical pulp)		1 605	1 610	1 400					
		- white - tinted	1,695 1,799	1,610 1,714	1,482 1,585					
	(4) Duplicator papers									
		<pre>- white - tinted</pre>	1,863 1,967	1,778 1,882	1,650 1,753					
	(5) Drawing Cartridge paper	0111000	1,740	1,655	1,527					
	(6) White or Cream wove or		1,752	1,666	1,538					
	laid envelope paper (7) Wood free white		1,732	1,000	1,550					
	envelope cartridge papers		1,804	1,719	1,591					
	(8) M.G. & M.F. buff envelope manilla papers		1,365	1,279	1,151					
	(9) White or Cream wove or									
	laid writing paper (10) M.G. Poster and M.G.		1,620	1,534	1,398					
	Litho papers being printing									
	paper with a glazed finish on one side only.									
	on one side only.	- white	1,840	1,755	1,626					
	/413 Hannah - 4 - 66	- tinted	1,944	1,858	1,730					
	(11) Uncoated offset papers, being offset printing,									
	offset cartridge or offset									
	litho papers (excluding mechanical and part									
	groundwood and all other									
	other offset printing papers having in their furnish		1,947	1,862	1,734					
	not more than 30% bleached									
	chemical pulp)		1 014	1 020	1 700					
	(12) Azure laid and wove ledger papers		1,914	1,828	1,700					
	(13) Sales folder									
		- tinted	1,928	1,843	1,715					
	(14) Plain copier paper	- white -	1,953	1,867	1,739					
		- white	2,057	1,971	1,843					
	(15) Carbonising base papers	- white			2,244					
		- white - tinted			2,244					
	(16) Antique wove paper		1,918	1,832	1,704					
	(17) Text printing paper (18) Opaque printing paper		1,918 1,905	1,832 1,820	1,704 1,692					
	(19) Buff posting ledger paper		2,023	1,937	1,809					
	(20) Fortrose GP wove - 50gsm	- white	2,312	2,226	2,098					
		- tinted	2,416	2,330	2,202					
40 01 511	(21) OCR paper	d = 1=11===	2,150	2,064	1,936	20	Can 20		80029L	5/85
48.01.011 Deter'n	Mechanical, part mechanical and similar printing paper in reels; EXCLUDING:						DC 20	4	Z	3/63
	(a) Such paper on conditon that it will not						Aul Free			
	be sold to a manufacturer for continuous stationery and/or c						Pac Free			
	referred to as business forms)	for domest	ic consum	ption, or						
	(b) Such paper on condition th	at it will	not be us	ed						
	in the manufacture of continuo									